Schedule for the Tender process is as given below 

Date of Floating the Tender 
through GeM portal 

Date: 13.02.2026 

Pre Bid Meeting On 20.02.2026 at 15:00 hours the Venue shall be 
conference Hall, Hindustan Building, 4,  C. R. 
Avenue,  2nd floor. 

Earnest Money Deposit ₹15,214.00 (Rs. Fifteen thousand two hundred and 
fourteen only) 

 The tenderers having valid NSIC/MSME certificate are exempted from EMD. The 

certificate should remain valid on the date of opening of Financial Bid & 
exemptions of EMD have to be clearly mentioned in the certificate. Relevant 
documents to be uploaded in GEM Portal.